
DAY 1
4 Jan 2026 (Sunday)
DINNER
SINGAPORE – IPOH, MALAYSIA 
(530 KM)

Proceed to cross border
Breakfast at Tangkat Town
Ipoh Pomelo Farm
Ipoh Old Town

Accommodation: WEIL Hotel Ipoh or similar

DAY 2
5 Jan 2026 (Monday)
BREAKFAST & DINNER
IPOH – HAT YAI, THAILAND 
(338 KM)

Border crossing to Thailand
Hat Yai Hill Top viewpoint
Hat Yai Night Market

Accommodation: Centara Hotel Hat Yai or similar

DAY 3
6 Jan 2026 (Tuesday)
BREAKFAST & DINNER
HAT YAI – HUA HIN 
(740 KM)

Hua Hin Winyard
Hua Hin Night Market

Accommodation: Hilton Hua Hin or similar

DAY 4
7 Jan 2026 (Wednesday)
BREAKFAST & DINNER
HUA HIN – BANGKOK 
(200 KM)

Maeklong Railway Market
Accommodation: Courtyard Marriott Hotel Bangkok or similar

DAY 5
8 Jan 2026 (Thursday)
BREAKFAST
BANGKOK

(Free & Easy)
Bangkok Chinatown
Grand Palace

Accommodation: Courtyard Marriott Hotel Bangkok or similar

DAY 6
9 Jan 2026 (Friday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
BANGKOK – POI PET BORDER – SIAM REAP
(CAMBODIA)(435 KM)

Klong Luek Thai border crossing to Poipet, Cambodia
Proceed to Siem Reap
Tonle Sap Lake

Accommodation: Lotus Blanc Resort or similar

DAY 7
10 Jan 2026 (Saturday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
SIAM REAP

Full Day sightseeing around Angkor Wat:
Banteay Srei
Ta Phrom
Angkor Thom City
Bayon Temple
Angkor Wat
LUM ORNG Farm to Table Restaurant

Accommodation: Lotus Blanc Resort or similar

DAY 8
11 Jan 2026 (Sunday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
SIAM REAP – PHNOM PENH 
(330 KM)

Ancient Bridge in Kampong Kdei
Spider Market in Skuon
Sleng Museum
Choeung EK Genocidal Center
Central Market (Phsar Thmey)

Accommodation: Fairfield by Marriott or similar

DAY 9
12 Jan 2026 (Monday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
PHNOM PENH – HO CHI MINH (Vietnam) 
(240 KM)

Drive to Bavet and border Crossing to Mộc Bài
Proceed to Ho Chi Minh
Royal Palace
Cu Chi Tunnel

Accommodation: Intercontinental Saigon Hotel or similar

DAY 10
13 Jan 2026 (Tuesday)
BREAKFAST & DINNER
HO CHI MINH

Day tour around Ho Chi Minh City by Coach
War Museum
Sai Gon Central Post Office
Notre Dame Cathedral of Saigon
Ben Thanh Market

Accommodation: Intercontinental Saigon Hotel or similar

DAY 11
14 Jan 2026 (Wednesday)
BREAKFAST
HO CHI MINH

Free & easy/Optional Tour in Ho Chi Minh City
Accommodation: Intercontinental Saigon Hotel or similar

DAY 12
15 Jan 2026 (Thursday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
HO CHI MINH – DALAT
(295 KM)

Elephant Falls
Xuan Huong Lake
Bao Dai’s Palace
Linh Phuoc Pagoda

Accommodation: Khách Sạn Dalat Palace or similar

DAY 13
16 Jan 2026 (Friday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
DALAT – NHA TRANG
(138 KM)

Ponagar Tower
Dam Market
Long Son Pagoda

Accommodation: InterContinental Nha Trang or similar

DAY 14
17 Jan 2026 (Saturday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
NHA TRANG – HOI AN 
(500 KM)

Hoi An Ancient Town
Thanh Ha Pottery Village

Accommodation: Victoria Hoi An Beach Resort and Spa or similar

DAY 15
18 Jan 2026 (Sunday)
BREAKFAST & LUNCH
HOI AN

Half Day Tour around Hoi An by Coach
Cau Temple
Assembly Hall Of Fujian Chinese
Old House of Tan Ky

Accommodation: Victoria Hoi An Beach Resort and Spa or similar

DAY 16
19 Jan 2026 (Monday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
HOI AN – HUE 
(125 KM)

Mausoleum of Emperor Khai Dinh
Mausoleum of Emperor Minh Mang
Thien Mu Pagoda
Imperial City

Accommodation: Meliá Vinpearl Hue or similar

DAY 17
20 Jan 2026 (Tuesday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
HUE - VINH 
(365 KM)

Vinh Old Citadel
Cua Lo Beach
Museum of Military Region IV

Accommodation: Meliá Vinpearl Cua Hoi Beach Resort or similar

DAY 18
21 Jan 2026 (Wednesday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
VINH - HANOI 
(298 KM)

Ho Chi Minh Mausoleum
Hoàn Kiếm Lake

Accommodation: Intercontinental Westlake Hotel Hanoi or similar

DAY 19
22 Jan 2026 (Thursday)
BREAKFAST & LUNCH
HANOI

Day tour around Hanoi by Coach
Temple Of Literature
Thăng Long Imperial Citadel
Thang Long Water Puppet Theatre
Hoa Lo Prison Relic

Accommodation: Intercontinental Westlake Hotel Hanoi or similar

DAY 20
23 Jan 2026 (Friday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
HANOI – HALONG BAY 
(165 KM)

Overnight Cruise
Accommodation: Halong Bay Cruise Boat or similar

DAY 21
24 Jan 2026 (Saturday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
HALONG BAY

Sun World Halong Complex
Thiên Cảnh Sơn cave
Vung Vieng Fishing Village

Accommodation: Wyndham Legend Halong Hotel or similar

DAY 22
25 Jan 2026 (Sunday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
HALONG BAY – SAPA 
(435 KM)

Cable Car Station Sapa
Ham Rong Mountain, Sapa

Accommodation: Hôtel de la Coupole – M gallery or similar

DAY 23
26 Jan 2026 (Monday)
BREAKFAST
SAPA

Notre Dame Cathedral
Sa Pa Lake
Cáp treo fansipan

Accommodation: Hôtel de la Coupole – M gallery or similar

DAY 24
27 Jan 2026 (Tuesday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
SAPA – LAO CAI – HE KOU河口 (CHINA) 
(70 KM)

Border crossing to China
Vehicle Inspection

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 25
28 Jan 2026 (Wednesday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
HE KOU河口 – PU ZHE HEI普者黑 
(330 KM)

Pu Zhe Hei village
Qinglong Moutain

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 26
29 Jan 2026 (Thursday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
PU ZHE HEI普者黑 – DA XIN 大新 
(400 KM)

Shatun Waterfall
Accommodation: TBA

DAY 27
30 Jan 2026 (Friday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
DA XIN 大新 – NAN NING 南宁 
(230 KM)

Detian National Park
Yangmei Ancient Town

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 28
31 Jan 2026 (Saturday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
NAN NING 南宁 – YANG SHUO 阳朔 
(410 KM)

Scenic drive to Yang Shuo
Xianggong Hill
Fuli bridge副里桥

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 29
1 Feb 2026 (Sunday)
BREAKFAST & LUNCH
YANG SHUO 阳朔

Yu Long River 漓江及遇龙河
Xin Ping Ancient Town 兴坪古镇

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 30
2 Feb 2026 (Monday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
YANG SHUO 阳朔 – FENG HUANG 凤凰 
(470 KM)

Feng Huang ancient town凤凰 古镇
Accommodation: TBA

DAY 31
3 Feb 2026 (Tuesday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
FENG HUANG 凤凰 – ZHANG JIA JIE 张家界
(470 KM)

Scenic drive to ZHANG JIA JIE 张家界
ZHANG JIA JIE NATIONAL PARK 张家界 

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 32
4 Feb 2026 (Wednesday)
BREAKFAST & LUNCH
ZHANG JIA JIE 张家界

Tian Men Shan 天门山
Accommodation: TBA

DAY 33
5 Feb 2026 (Thursday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
ZHANG JIA JIE 张家界 – YONG ZHOU 永州
(520 KM)

Scenic drive to YONG ZHOU 永州
Hui Long Ta 回龙塔

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 34
6 Feb 2026 (Friday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
YONG ZHOU 永州 – SHAO YING 韶关 
(370 KM)

Ling Ancient Town零陵古城
Accommodation: TBA

DAY 35
7 Feb 2026 (Saturday)
BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER
SHAO YING 韶关 – SHENG ZHEN 深圳 
(380 KM)

Send vehicle to shipping port
Free & Easy

Accommodation: TBA

DAY 36
8 Feb 2026 (Sunday)
BREAKFAST
SHENG ZHEN 深圳 – HONG KONG

Van transport to Hong Hong City

AA Autoventure Expedition Drive to
Thailand, Cambodia, Vietnam, China

& Hong Kong
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